



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 2737 of 2026

Gaus Mohammad

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Arvind Kumar Sahu
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Shubhranshu Pandey, G.A.

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Rejoinder affidavit filed by the applicant is taken on record.
2. Sri V.P. Gupta, Advocate holding brief of Sri Arvind Kumar Sahu, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Shubhranshu Pandey, learned counsel for the informant and Rajiv Dhar Dwivedi, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
3. At the request of learned counsel for the applicant case is passed over.
4. List this case after two weeks.

March 20, 2026

Ashish/-

(Sameer Jain,J.)